REU 523
1MRS 755319
:--
:B/29.05.2005
REU 523
-.......................................................................................
 -.......................................................................
 -......................................................................

Re-reading of an event register B R Time, channel number and
event code
Type designation of the relay F R REU 523
Reading of relay state data C R 0 = normal state
1 = the relay has been subject
to an automatic reset
2 = overflow of an event register
3 = both events 1 and 2
Resetting of relay state data C W 0 = resetting all events
1 = reset only E50
2 = reset only E51
4 = reset all events including
E51 except for E50
Time reading and setting T R,W 00.000...59.999 s
Date and time reading and setting D R,W YY-MM-DD HH.MM;SS.sss
        (R)
 )I1... I4 ( .I41
 .I5.
- --- :
Description Parameters (R) Value
Voltage U12 I1 0...2 x Un
Voltage U23 I2 0...2 x Un
Voltage U31 I3 0...2 x Un
Binary input signal I4 0 or 1
Positive-phase-sequence voltage I5 0...2 x Un
        .        (R)
)O1…O8( .   (R)
  (W)    )O9…O12( .
)O1…O12(0   1
)O12…O32(.
REU 523 1MRS 755319
- --- :
Status of the protection stages State of stage
(R)
Recorded
functions (R) Value
Start of stage U> O1 O21 0 or 1
Trip of stage U> O2 O22 0 or 1
Start of stage U>> O3 O23 0 or 1
Trip of stage U>> O4 O24 0 or 1
Start of stage U< O5 O25 0 or 1
Trip of stage U< O6 O26 0 or 1
Start of stage U<< O7 O27 0 or 1
Trip of stage U<< O8 O28 0 or 1
- --- :
Operation of the output contacts State of output
(R, W, P)
Recorded
functions (R) Value
Output PO1 O9 O29 0 or 1
Output PO2 O10 O30 0 or 1
Output SO1 O11 O31 0 or 1
Output SO2 O12 O32 0 or 1
Enabling output contacts PO1,
PO2, SO1 and SO2
O41 - 0 or 1
!
   )O9…O12   O41 (
.
--(IRF)
REU 523
    .
         LED  HMI
LCD.
 .             " "
)READY (
 .            .
LCD .
       HMI.       HMI
    IRF.    LED" "(READY)
    .         LED" "
REU 5231MRS 755319
)READY (   IRF

PCB .)(.
REU 5231MRS 755319
-)Ordering Information(
Order number REU 523B 409BAA
Article number 1MRS091409-BAA
Protective cover for rear connectors 1MRS060132
Flush mounting kit 1MRS050209
Semi-flush mounting kit 1MRS050253
Wall mounting kit 1MRS050240
Side-by-side mounting kit 1MRS050241
19" Rack mounting kit 1MRS050257
Optic bus connection module 1MRS090701 (RER 103)
Opto-cable 1MKC950001-1
REU 523 1MRS 755319
-
: